FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼
To the Honorable

12-07-1998

**HEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

930175-005-015 (3)

100914	1336 cned original documents or copy thereor.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mercantile Bank National Association a national banking association	Name: Code 3 Holdings, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Street Address: 9325 Pflumm	
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Lenexa State: Kansas ZIP: 66215	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes XX No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State <u>Missouri</u> □ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
Other Full Release Of Patent,     Trademark and License Security     Agreement     June 26, 1998	is assigned is not comiciled in the United States, a comestic representative designation is attached:  D Yes D No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes CXNo	
The same of the sa	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Li Yes LANO	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	See Schedule A	
	<u>_</u>	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: David D. Watson, Esq.  Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 365.00	
	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: North Point  901 Lakeside Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114	10-1202 [for any deficiency in fees] (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached sopy is a true copy of the original document.		
Deborah A. Satoran Seboral O. Satoran 5/-20-98		
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date		
	9 6 6 6	

## SCHEDULE A

928058

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74248570 FILING DATE: 02/21/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1777098 ISSUE DATE: 06/15/1993

MARK: BAC-SAFE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74248288 FILING DATE: 02/21/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1775791 ISSUE DATE: 06/08/1993

MARK: BAC-TALK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73170961 FILING DATE: 05/18/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1198503 ISSUE DATE: 06/22/1982

MARK: CODE 3

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74290858 FILING DATE: 07/06/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1796241 ISSUE DATE: 10/05/1993

MARK: CODE 3

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74203333 FILING DATE: 09/13/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1706543 ISSUE DATE: 08/11/1992

MARK: DASHLASER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74264140 FILING DATE: 04/09/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1783329 ISSUE DATE: 07/20/1993

MARK: DECKBLASTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73392445 FILING DATE: 09/29/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1284193 FILING DATE: 07/03/1984

MARK: FORCE 4

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74279558 FILING DATE: 05/26/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1801503 ISSUE DATE: 10/26/1993

MARK: INTENSITY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73772707 FILING DATE: 01/03/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1551778 ISSUE DATE: 08/15/1989

MARK: INTERCLEAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74204177 FILING DATE: 09/16/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1697519 ISSUE DATE: 06/30/1992

MARK: NIGHTPROBE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74246441 FILING DATE: 02/14/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1725328 ISSUE DATE: 10/20/1992

MARK: SAF-T-III

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74172660 FILING DATE: 06/03/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1851887 ISSUE DATE: 08/30/1994

MARK: SOF'TOUCH/SOF'WARE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74203044 FILING DATE: 09/13/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1747005 ISSUE DATE: 01/19/1993

MARK: STINGRAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73663222 FILING DATE: 05/27/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1474008 ISSUE DATE: 01/26/1988

MARK: V-CON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FULL RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY **AGREEMENT** 

THIS FULL RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY

AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 26 day of June, 1998, by

MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, formerly

known as Mercantile Bank of St. Louis National Association ("Bank") in favor of Code 3

Holdings, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Obligor").

The Bank hereby releases its Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as

of September 26, 1996, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

October 22, 1996 at Reel/Frame 1521/0885, including, without limitations all of those

trademarks, trademarks applications and licenses described more fully on Schedule A attached

hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Patent,

Trademark and License Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of

the date first set forth above.

MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Gregory B. Vanterott, Assistant Vice President

928058

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI	)
	)
CITY OF ST. LOUIS	)

On this day of June, 1998, before me appeared Gregory B. Vatterott, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is an Assistant Vice President of MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors; and said Gregory B. Vatterott acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My Commission

Expires:

"NOTARY SEAL"

Matthew Wohl, Notary Public St. Louis County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 4/15/2000

928058

**RECORDED: 11/23/1998**